FIRST INFO	RMATION REPORT
2 3 4 First Information of a coming bloom	incompared and an experience 454.0 - B.O 4.BO
First information of a cognizable ch	ime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS S. KendaYear 221 FIR No. 54/21 Date 30/07/21
212 Act The Reneal Gradual tractions ACA	B.E. ii) Act. Sections.
iii) Act	1909iv) Other acts & Sections
3 a) General Diany Reference : Entry No. 9 69	dtd 30/0 H 20 21 Time 19:45 Ary
	Date 30/07/2021 Time 18:05 h Y &
c) Information received Date 2007 20	Time19:45
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral 17 Ped	Timearthe P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance	from P.S. Appx. Of Km East from P.S.
b) Address At Kenda Willage	DS- Konda, Dikt- Diality 11. Na-17
Anchar Ho-FTT	PS- Kenda, Dist-Punulia, J.L. No-17, Beat No.
	the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	the name of 1.0
a) Name ASI Nimai Rajuan	
b) Father's / Husband's Name & And Luchan	an Rainaa-
c) Date / Year of birth Not noted	d) Nationality $\int \Omega dx^{n} dx$
e) Address Vill - Kumandih, P.S. Kashipin	LOIST-Pundia, ASIOT Police, Kinda P.S. DIST-Pundia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with	
Lill .	annath Mashi (30 yrs), Slo- Lt. Lalmohan
Vill	1- Kenda, Ps-Kenda, Dist-pinulia.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant	Winformarit N/A
o. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant	viinormant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach s	separate sheet, if required): N/A
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	- #
11 Inquest report/LID Case No. if any : N/A	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	The original typed complaint of the FIR is enclosed herewith reproduced
complainant which is treated as	FER is enclosed herewith I reproduce d
on the overlead.	
•	230/07/2021
	Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals con	nmission of offence(s) u/s
46 A(C) B.E. ACF-1909	
	nas all
registered the case and took up the investigation/o	directed ASI OHam Gorain to take up the
Complainant/informant_admitted to be correctly recorr	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
osmplanario mornari, admitted to be correctly recorr	ded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Officer-in-Charge
	Kenda Police Station
Nimai Rajvar All Of Police	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Name Japas Kr Mishra
dtd- 30-07-21	
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank Stof police, o/c Kenda PS
Complainant/informant	Number if any Dist- pusula Date- 30/07/2021
	Date- 30/07/2021



The O/C Kenda P.S, Dist- Purulia.

Respected Sir,

I, ASI Nimai Rajwar S/o- Sadhucharan Rajwar of Vill- Kumardih, Mekhyada, P.S - Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, now posted as ASI of Police at Kenda police station Dist- Purulia producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Amarnath Majhi (30 yrs), S/o - Lt. Lalmohan Majhi of Vill- Kenda, P.S - Kenda, Dist- Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1) one white colour jarican containing Approx 20 Ltrs. ID Liquor 2) 08 pcs plastic glasses (3)Approx 01 ltr ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles in Sl No-01 & kept in a bottle which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (30-07-2021) during special raid duty acting of a secret source information myself along with (1)C/-181 Rabban Sekh, (2)HG/-1923 Banamali Manki, (3)T/C-85 Prasanta Das Maiti of Kenda PS conducted raid in the house of accused person Amarnath Majhi at about 18.05 hrs and found that he was keeping and selling of ID liquor at his residence to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehended the accused person. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized . 1) one white colour jarican containing Approx 20 Ltrs. ID liquor 2) 08 pcs plastic glasses (3)Approx 01 ltr ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles in Sl No-01 & kept in a bottle under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Amarnath Majhi (30 yrs), S/o - Lt. Lalmohan Majhi of Vill- Kenda, P.S -Kenda, Dist-Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

i) Memo of Arrest

ii) Seizure List

Received on 30/07/2021 at 19:45 hrs and stanted Kenda PS Case NO-54/21 dld 30/07/21 US 46A(c) B.E. Act-1909

Your's Faithfully

Vimai Rajva (Nimai Rajwar)

ASI of Police

Kenda PS, Dist-Purulia.

Date- 30.07.2021

Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia